
Service Parts

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. When requesting service or replacement 
parts for your appliance please provide model number and serial number. All parts listed 
in this manual may be ordered from an authorized dealer.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
1 Starter Section Assembly 22072B Y

2 Damper Blade Assembly
Pre 40/01 4059-030
Post 40/1 SRV29964

3 Standoff, Rear Top No longer available 19228B
4 Standoff, Front Top No longer available 11864A
5 Smoke Shield Kit 29946
6 Grate GR29 Y
7 Grate Retainer Qty. 2 req. 4017-060
8 Firescreen Assembly Qty. 2 req. 29958 Y

Firescreen Handle 4021-150
Firescreen Ring (Qty 11 req) Pkg of 10 11857B/10

Firescreen Rod Qty. 2 req. 28404 Y
Additional service parts on following page 4/20

ICON 42 in. Woodburning Fireplace

I80
Beginning Manufactruing Date: Sept 2000  

Ending Manudfacturing Date : Oct 2002

5

1

4

3

6

7

8

2



Service Parts I80

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. When requesting service or replacement 
parts for your appliance please provide model number and serial number. All parts listed 
in this manual may be ordered from an authorized dealer.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
Nailing Flange Qty. 4 req. 31190
Outside Air Kit AK22

AK22 Installation Instructions 31170
Powder Coat Touch-Up Paint 71479
Refractory-Fastner Pak 33450
Refractory Installs 33796
Refractory Retainer Qty. 3 req. SRV11847
Screen Cover (top only) Qty. 2 req. 29926
Side Trim Qty. 2 req. 31326
Transition - Inner Pre 40/01 4059-148
Transition - Outer 24377

Refractory Assembly - Traditional No longer available
Refractory - Side Qty. 2 req. 33694
Refractory - Back 33695
Refractory - Hearth 33696

Refractory Assembly - Herringbone No longer available
Refractory - LH Side SRV33677
Refractory - RH Side SRV33676
Refractory - Back 33687
Refractory - Hearth 33696

Installation Instructions & Owner's Manual 4013-203

Traditional Herringbone

Refractory 

Beginning Manufactruing Date: Sept 2000  
Ending Manudfacturing Date : Oct 2002


